An Garda Siochana

Oifig Saorala Faisnéise, T N, Freedom of Information Office,

An Garda Siochédna, Teach ath Luimnigh, A= An Garda Siochana, Athlumney House,
Larionad Gné Udéras Forbartha Tionscail, IDA Business Park,

Baile Shedin , An Uaimbh, Johnstown, Navan,

Contae na Mi. Co Meath.
C15 ND62 C15 ND62
Teileafon/Tel: (046) 9036350 Léithrean Gréasain/Website:
www.garda.ie
Bf linn/Join us a Riomh-phoist:/Email: foi@garda.ie
Re: Freedom of Information Request FOI-000289-2021
Request Part-Grant
Dear

I refer to your request, dated and received on 25" August, 2021 which you have made under
the Freedom of Information Act 2014 (FOI Act) for records held by An Garda Siochéna.

Part 1(n) of Schedule 1 of the FOI Act states that An Garda Siochéna is listed as a partially
included agency "insofar as it relates to administrative records relating to human resources,
or finance or procurement matters". Therefore, only administrative records that relate to human
resources, finance or procurement shall be considered.

Your request sought:

In accordance with the above Act, I wish to request the following records which I believe
to be held by An Garda Siochana. I request this information in digital soft copy.

1) Copies of inspection reports, service reports, and all other documentation including
invoices provided by pest control companies in relation of services supplied to An
Garda Siochana during 2020 and to date in 2021 for all Garda stations in County
Monaghan.

2) Copies of inspection reports, service reports, and all other documentation including
invoices provided by pest control companies in relation of services supplied to An
Garda Siochana during 2020 and to date in 2021 for all Garda stations in County
Cavan.

I look forward to hearing from you in the time period prescribed online.

I wish to inform you that I have decided to part-grant your request on the 17% September 2021.

The purpose of this letter is to explain that decision.

An Garda Siochdna:
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1. Findings, particulars and reasons for decision

Upon receipt, your request was forwarded to the relevant sections of An Garda Siochéna where
a search was conducted in respect of same and a number of records were identified. Schedule
of records is herewith attached outlining the identified records and the redactions that have been
applied to same. Duplicated copies of records have been redacted and these are also outlined
in the attached schedule of records.

Section 2 — Interpretation of the Act

Under the FOI Act, records are released without any restriction as to how they may be used and
thus, release under the FOI Act is in effect regarded as being released to the world at large. As
a result, I am conscious of my obligations to retain personal information in a confidential and
secure manner and prevent personal information from being released into the public domain
unnecessarily. Section 2 of the FOI Act defines personal information as follows:

2.(1) In this Act—
"personal information" means information about an identifiable individual that,
either—

(a) would, in the ordinary course of events, be known only to the individual or
members of the family, or friends, of the individual, or

(b) is held by an FOI body on the understanding that it would be treated by that body
as confidential,

and, without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, includes —
(iii) information relating to the employment or employment history of the individual

Section 37 — Personal Information

Section 37(1) provides that a public body shall refuse to grant a request if access to the record
concerned would involve the disclosure of personal information. Furthermore, Section 37(7)
provides that a public body shall refuse to grant a request if access to the record concerned
would, in addition to involving the disclosure of personal information in relation to the
requester, would also involve the disclosure of personal information relating to individuals
other than the requester, commonly referred to as joint personal information. As such, I am
satisfied that the records listed for redaction in the enclosed schedule of records consist of
personal information, including joint personal information of third parties. Accordingly, I find
that Section 37(1) and (7) of the Act applies to the records at issue. Section 37(1) and (7) of
the FOI Act are as follows:

37(1) Subject to this section, a head shall refuse to grant an FOI request if, in the opinion
of the head, access to the record concerned would involve the disclosure of personal
information (including personal information relating to a deceased individual)

(7)  Notwithstanding paragraph (a) of subsection (2), a head shall, subject to paragraphs
(b) to (e) of that subsection and subsections (5) and (8), refuse to grant an FOI request
if, in the opinion of the head, access to the record concerned would, in addition to
involving the disclosure of personal information relating to the requester, also involve
the disclosure of personal information relating to an individual or individuals other
than the requester.

An Garda Siochdna:
Ag Coinnedil Sabhdilte — Keeping People Safe




I am refusing to provide the information contained within the specific records because I believe
that it is the personal information of other third parties as per Section 37 of the FOI Act. The
release of this information, which is specific to individual(s), is considered personal
information.

In addition, a number of redactions have been made in accordance with Section 36(1)(b) and
(c) of the FOI Act wherein:

Commercially sensitive information
36. (1) Subject to subsection (2), a head shall refuse to grant an FOI request if the record
concerned contains—

(b)  financial, commercial, scientific or technical or other information whose
disclosure could reasonably be expected to result in a material financial loss or
gain to the person to whom the information relates, or could prejudice the
competitive position of that person in the conduct of his or her profession or
business or otherwise in his or her occupation, or

(c) information whose disclosure could prejudice the conduct or outcome of
contractual or other negotiations of the person to whom the information relates.

I am satisfied that the release of the breakdown of the cost of the service provided would
prejudice the competitive position of the supplier by making the cost per unit publically known.
This information therefore is commercially sensitive in accordance with the provisions of
Section 36 of the FOI Act.

I am cognisant of the fact that the release of information under the Act is, in essence, a release
to the public at large. The pricing structure of the supplier with regard to products and services
provided to An Garda Siochana is not known to competitors or the public in general. If the
records were made available to you it is reasonable to expect that it would prejudice the ability
of the supplier to compete in other contracts or negotiations in the future as competitors would
be aware of their pricing structure.

[ am of the view that the release of the pricing structure could reasonably be expected to result
in a material financial loss by the supplier as it could prejudice their competitive position in the
conduct of their business. The placing of these pricing structures into the public domain could
also reasonably be expected to give a competitive advantage to other companies seeking similar
contracts with public bodies.

Furthermore the supplier’s current customers may become aware of a potential difference in
pricing structures being offered to An Garda Siochana which could prejudice any current or
future negotiations with these customers.

Public Interest Test

There is a Public Interest Test associated with both Section 36 and 37 of the FOI Act whereby
my decision must be made having fully considered the public interest relevant to this request.

I have considered the public interest issues which arise in this case and have taken account of

the following factors in favour of release:
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e Ensuring openness and transparency of organisational functions to the greatest possible
extent.

e The public interest in members of the public exercising their rights under the FOI Act.
That there is more than just a transitory interest by the public in this information being
released.

e The right to commercial confidentiality is outweighed by the needs of the public
regarding the expenditure of public funds by a public body.

e That there is no overriding public interest that outweighs the individual's right to
privacy.

In considering the public interest factors which favour withholding the records I have taken
account of the following:

e Allowing a public body to hold commercial information without undue access by
members of the public.

The best course of action which is in the public interest with regard to these records.

e That An Garda Siochéna can conduct its business with external contractors in a
confidential manner.

e That there is a reasonable and implied expectation that both sensitive personal
information will remain confidential, and contractors financial information pertaining
to services provided will be held in a confidential manner.

o That there is no overriding public interest that outweighs the right to privacy by an
individual or in this case the financial activities of a service provider.

Having balanced the factors both for and against the release of the information, I decided that
the public interest in preserving personal information outweighs the public interest which would
be served were the records released to you.

I am also satisfied that the release of the individual breakdown of costs charged by the supplier
amounts to the release of commercially or industrially confidential information and that the
release of such information would adversely affect the service provider by prejudicing their
competitive position.

Furthermore a number of redactions have been made to these records in accordance with Part
I(n) of Schedule 1 of the Act. Part 1(n) of Schedule 1 of the FOI Act states that An Garda
Siochana is listed as a partially included agency "insofar as it relates to administrative records
relating to human resources, or finance or procurement matters”. Therefore, only
administrative records that relate to human resources, finance or procurement shall be
considered for release.

Records which do not relate to finance, procurement or human resource matters fall outside the
scope of the FOI Act insofar as it relates to An Garda Siochdna and cannot be released.

2. Right of Appeal

In the event that you are not happy with this decision you may seek an Internal Review of the
matter by writing to the address below and quoting reference number FOI-000289-2021.
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Freedom of Information Office, An Garda Siochdna, Athlumney House, IDA Business Park,
Johnstown, Navan, Co. Meath C15 DR90

You must ensure that your FOI reference number (FOI-000289-2021) is included in the
payment details.

You should submit your request for an Internal Review within 4 weeks from the date of this
notification. The review will involve a complete reconsideration of the matter by a more senior
member of An Garda Siochédna and the decision will be communicated to you within 3 weeks.
The making of a late appeal may be permitted in appropriate circumstances.

Please be advised that An Garda Siochédna replies under Freedom of Information may be
released in to the public domain via our website at www.garda.ie.

Personal details in respect of your request have, where applicable, been removed to protect
confidentiality.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the above, please contact the FOI Office
by telephone at (046) 9036350.

Yours sincerely,

s

_ ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
PAUL BASSETT
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER
/ 2 SEPTEMBER, 2021.
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Kildea, Aindreas
w

Monaghan.DistrictOffice

31/07/2020 14:46

entokil.com'

Fay, Donal P

FW: Rodent Issue in the Surrounding Area of Monaghan Station

in reference to below we have received apt val for option 2 for expenditure of €1.094 including vat for
nmtrol contract for a calendar year
Given the nature of the rodent nuisance we would appreciate it if thi ntract could nmence at the earlie

pportunity.

Please forward invoice for this contract t Monaghan Garda Station. Plantat Road, Monaghat

Yours sincerely,

Patrick O’Connell
Superintendent

Aindréas Kildea, C.O.
Disgericr Office ' An Garda Siow fown . Co Aibom

nail: \ln I " ] R | *

An Garda Siochéna: Ag Coinnesil Daoine Sabhailte - Keeping People Safe

From: @rentokil com>
Sent: Friday 31 July 2020 11:31
To: Monaghan.DistrictOffice <Monaghan. DistrictOffice @garda.ie>

Subject: (External) Re Riddance program weekly visits for a month at Menaghan Garda station

| . ! BRI AT 1 SNy " ih link i

Hi Andeas,




2
Carrying on from our conversation this morning Rats seen around building.

Option 1; Riddance program for rats and mice _o clear up the problem 450 plus

vat @ 23 % = 553.50

Option 2 ; Pest control contract-rats and mice which includes internally and externally 890 plus
vat @ 23 % =1094.70

Any questions please don't hesitate to call me on -
Rial'l:h

Sales Surveyor border midland & western ( BMW)

Rentokil Initial, Unit 4, Strandhill Business Park, Strandhill, Co Sligo F91RK52




Kildea, Aindreas
e e e e X e e = e e PO O

From: Monaghan.DistrictOffice

Sent: 31/07/2020 14:42

To: Fay, Donal P

Cec: Rochford, Derek G; Collins, Declan P; McGarvey, Declan J; Maher, John P; QConnell,
Patrick A; Cosgrove, Josepha Ann

Subject: FW: Rodent Issue in the Surrounding Area of Monaghan Station

sergeant F'A’
"‘-"'.‘""' ce b e, dpproval has been receved i i ' tract K r this matts

Monaghan District Office sha

ntract imme Jiately.

Upon receipt of invoice, please forward with the approva rrespondence below with the A8 for

the Fin ANCE .‘]illL,‘p

Patrick O'Connell
Superintendent

Aindréas Kildea, C.O.
District Office | An Garda Siochana, Monaghan Co

Email: Monaghan Distocs . -y

An Garda Siochdna: Ag Coinnedil Daoine Sibhéilte — Keepiﬁg People Safe

A

From: Monaghan_DV
Sent: Friday 31 July 2020 14:35

the attenti of

To: Kildea, Aindreas <Aindreas.Kildea@garda.ie>; Monaghan.DistrictOffice <Monaghan.DistrictOffice@garda.ie>

Subject: FW: Rodent Issue in the Surrounding Area of Maonaghan Station

Superintendent
Monaghan

i




Forwarded for your information and attention.

Sent on behalf of Chief Superintendent John O’Reilly

by
Jane McGuigan, Cierical Officer
Divisional Office | An Garda Siochana, Monaghan, Co Monaghan |

Email:Monaghan DV@garda.ie | Tel:+353 (047) 77288. http://www.garda.ie/

-

From: EstateManagement

Sent: Friday 31 July 2020 14:27

To: Monaghan_DV <Monaghan DV@gardas >

Subject: RE: Rodent Issue in the Surrounding Area of Monaghan Station

Hello Jane
Please find below PC approval in regard to option 2 in regard to above issue.

Regards
Pat

Chief Superintendent
Monaghan

Re:  Payment from Imprest Account for Pest Control Services at Monaghan Garda Station - Issue of
Rodents

With reference to above, Estate Managmeent convey approval for expenditure of €1,094.70 including vat as
per option 2 payable to Rentokil for the above at Monaghan Garda Station,

Payment should be made in the above amount to the contractor using the imprest account.

Reference numbe: has been allocated to this expenditure item by Estate Management in order
to maintain a record of same.

Estate Management
July 2020

Pat Farrell [ Estat. | 4anagement i An Garda Siochana : 89-94 Capel S1. Dublin 1, DO! £3C6
1+353 1666 8508 pat.farrella garda.ic ] EstateManagement @ garda.ic

From: Monaghan_DV

Sent: Friday 31 July 2020 14:11

To: EstateManagement <estatemanagement @garda je>

Subject: RE: Rodent Issue in the Surrounding Area of Monaghan Station




Estate Management
Head Of Accomodation

Please find hereunder report from our District Office in relation to this issue.

We would like to go with Option 2 as stated below, please.

Sent on behalf of Chief Superintendent John O’Reilly

by
Jane McGuigan, Clerical Officer
Divisional Office | An Garda Siochana, Monaghan, Co Monaghan |

Email:Monaghan DV@garda.ie | Tel:+353 (047) 77288. http://www.garda.ie/
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From: EstateManagement

Sent: Friday 31 July 2020 13:51

Subject: RE: Rodent Issue in the Surrounding Area of Monaghan Station

FAD - Sinead Brady

Hello Sinead

|',"_.'.-\ conlis whicl wion on the below ematl Tron Rentoki that vou wish t pI | witl
_IJ‘.-_ 1 T




Pat Farrell | Estate Management ) An Garda Sfochana ! 89-94 Cape: St. Dublin 1, D01 E3C6
§+353 1666 8508 1 pat.farrclle garda.ie ] EstateManagement a garda.ie

From: Monaghan_DV

Sent: Friday 31 July 2020 12:16

To: EstateManagement <estatemanagement @garda ie>

Subject: FW: Rodent Issue in the Surrounding Area of Monaghan Station

Estate Management
Head of Accommodation

With reference to above please see hereunder quote which is forwarded and recommended for approval, please.

Sent on behalf of Chief Superintendent John O Reilly

by
Sinead Brady, Clerical Officer
Divisional Office | An Garda Siochana, Monaghan, Co Monaghan |

Email:Monaghan DV@gardasie | Tel:+353 (047) 77213. http://www.garda.ie/
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From: EstateManagement

Sent: Friday 31 July 2020 12:07

To: Monaghan_DV <Monaghan DV@garda.ie>

Subject: RE: Rodent Issue in the Surrounding Area of Monaghan Station

Good afternoon

Please make contact with Rentokil / suitable service
the payment from the Imprest Account. You onl
incl. VAT exceeds €150, which we can supply

Estate Management

provider, arrange for the necessary work to be done and make
y need the permission of Estate Management if the amount quoted
via email if necessary.

A\oibheann Flynn | “<ate [ 1anagement. An Garde Siochéna
89-94 Capel Street, D01 * 3C6| 01 6668517 | aevibheun

From: Monaghan_DV

Sent: Friday 31 July 2020 12:01
To: EstateManagement <estaten i
Subject: FW: Rodent Issue in the Surrounding Area of Monaghan Station

¥

Sent on behalf of Chiet Superintendent John ('Reilly

Stnead Brady, Clerical Officer

-
Br




From: Monaghan.DistrictOffice

Sent: Friday 31 July 2020 11:14

To: Monaghan_DV <Monaghan UV @garda >

Cc: Fay, Donal P <donal p fay@garda e>; OConnell, Patrick A <patrick a oconnell@garda le>
Subject: Rodent Issue in the Surrounding Area of Monaghan Station

In reference to above, it has been highlighted to the District Office that due to the disturbance of grounds relating to
the works at Monaghan Peace Campus Site beside Monaghan Garda Station there has been an influx of rodents in
the Plantation Road area, Monaghan County Councll have been informed of the same and are taking action in the
Public areas.

As the Monaghan Garda Station grounds are beside these works there have been reports from Members and Garda
Staff of rodents (rats) on the external station site, as such we are seeking approval to have Rentokil tasked with
rebaiting and laying bait traps at Monaghan Station. Due to quantity of rodents and the potential risk of these
rodents making their way into the Station or Official Transport at the Station we hope this application can be
considered as matter of urgency. We await a quote from Rentokil.

Recommended and forwarded for your consideration, please.

>éent on Deng ‘P of

Patrick O'Connell
Superintendent

R

(e g

Aindréas Kildea, C.O.
District Office ! An Garda Siochiana Meor ghan, Co Monaghan
Email: Munaghan DistoacttU i i ) 77218

An Garda Siochdna: Ag Coinnedil Daoine Sabhailte — Ke_eplr::g People Safe
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Archived: Tuesday 26 May 2020 08:5227

From: Monaghan_ DV

Sent: Tuesday 26 May 2020 08:51:39

To: EstateManagement

Subject: FW: Eastern Pest Control - Request for an Order Number please
Response requested: No

Importance: Normal

Estate Management
Head of Accommodation

With reference to above application from District Officer Carrickmacross is forwarded and recommended, please.
Sent on behalf of Chief Superintendent John O°Reilly

by
Sinead Brady, Clerical Officer

Divisional Office | An Garda Siochana, Monaghan, Co Monaghan |
EmailMonaghan DV@garda.ic | Tel:+353 (047) 77213. bhetp/Awww, garda e/

AL 208 thast i umhrgh o — pas—— — s S

From: Carrickmacross_DS

Sent: Monday 25 May 2020 16:13

To: Monaghan_DV <Monaghan_DV@garda.ie>

Subject: FW: Eastern Pest Control - Request for an Order Number please

Chief Superintendent
Monaghan

Application for order number for Eastern Pest Control to provide service in ( astleblayney Garda Station

This service was contracted to North East Pest Control in the past
Forwarded for favour of approval please

On Behalf of Superintendent Fergus Treanor, Carrickmacross.

From: Miller, Thomas |

Sent: Monday 25 May 2020 15:33

To: Carrickmacross_DS <camickmacross da@garda ie>

Subject: FW: Eastern Pest Control - Request for an Order Number please

Cavtlema, ey Gasds wat or
S WL RS TTE W

4 297 ™o
T Y

From: Miller, Thomas J
Sent: 03/03/202011:25

To: Carrickmacross_DS <garrickmacross ds@garda o>
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Subject: FW: Eastern Pest Control - Reguest for an Order Number please

Supt.,
Carrickmacross

An order number is requested from the OPW for the service outlined below which has been provided by Eastern Pest Control. The have looked after this
service for the past number of years to a very satisfactory level.

—

Casrebiave, Gama RNator

oma:. v g Siaca .
429747800
B sl 90808

From: Admin Eastern Pest Control <admin®gesconiralis>
Sent: 03/03/2020 11:17

To: Miller, Thomas 1 <thomas.. miller@garda ie>

Subject: Eastern Pest Control - Request for an Order Number please
Good Moming Tom,

Thank you for taking my call this morning =1 know you are very busy.

Can you please emall me an Order Number for the following?

€400.00 plus Vat 23% €92.00 = Total €492.00

Kind Regards,

Eastern Pest Contral




- 3
L i s . -
m——,. e, -
: From: Moniaghan_ DV
Senat: Tuesday 28 Mawioibnsm B
“for, “Trepnor; Fergas P; Leonand, CGarclina 25 Camckmacross DS
Stiyfece FW: Enatern PestConitrol - Bequas}fnfaa Ordar Nupibarplopse:

With reference to above:approval received Som Estate Management is forwarded for yourinformation and:
attenition, please,

o ‘Sﬁni‘hﬁf.liéﬁgﬁ?bf.:cﬁiefz’ipex':jn:gnam John Q'Reéilly
Sinead Brady, Clerieal Officer

Divisiorial Gfﬁce I An Gaxtia Siochana, Monaghaa, Co: Monaghian |
Email:Monaghan, DV(@gardade| Tel:£353 (047)77213. hitp:

L dlo thal, cifmbpigh or a imshaokrgimb pRiniéil os Hothhpliost sén. Rleasi Consier the SrvironmiEAt before printiay this e-piail

From: EstateManagement
Sent; Tuskday 26 May'202009:19-
To: Monaghar_DV <Monaghan_DV@gardaie>
. Subject- RE: Fasteim Pest Confrol - Request for an:Order Nuthber please

Re:-g_bplicnﬂanfafgfesi‘.wﬁﬂfr&mfm@{kﬂ&&qm—t‘dﬁkﬁ}ﬁﬁﬁﬁ?.@ﬂﬁﬂﬂfax

With refeérence fo above and selevant application, I convey.ap pproval for expandmn'e GFE402,00 prysable to Eastern Pest
‘Contidl fﬁr pest cohitrol.at. Ga!st?eh!aynev Gardg Statios:

Payment should be.made:in the above amoant to:the conteastor using the iniprest accout.

Refeferice nuinbe hiag bein-altocated o this expenditara-ifem by Estate Managetent i ordérfo malitain &
regord, of same. '
Begirds:

Agiblieann Flynn | Estatg Manggenient, An Gaida. Smahsg}a
8904 Capel Street, D01 E3C6{0] 6668517 | ot hek

From: Monraghan: DV

Sentr Tugstay'26 May zozana 52
To:Estatalia nagerients
Subjad: FW: Edstarn Pass Cantrol ~Request foran Qrderi\lumbérplea?e




l nVOi Ce Exm est Cc:

Renfolit:Pesk-Conirof
Hazal Honse, Mlllennlum Pa‘rk. ﬂaap, Co lfldam

e lnvaine & Payment Queries > Tel. 045 Bsn?% B
] Sl EorSeivic Call Branch ; Tel-071 S16877+ E
Garda Station HQ: Sufigrintendenis Gffice gfmall:. Rl-remiﬂan@ﬁﬁ.—:e@rer;t_phli—lnﬁ;ai._qgm
Barrigk Streel — : — .
Baifichtrotigh.- . Invoice Nuniber 40726882
S’; ;‘;2 Invoice Date 22004420

' Aecaunt Number D04/098101249/0001

TR B R 30 .,, = 153‘-..._!._;...
S
Pest AR SR
Pramises; H Jab Bwamnzanm
“Gardz Stallon’HQ, Supefintendants Offics
Bacrck.Streel
Balffsborough
Car
N 2
CHent Ret: Re; Richard Bolger

Three:Part Rodent + Anlibac
Paymenl on Repeipt of ivaice

‘Rageht Cortal 5 Treatin 21 Béy-* Anlibac

FAYMENY IS BUE:ON RECEIPT OF Tyrs INVOIGE ;-“%%f S
Fotal Due

Renldkit P83t Cantrat 1s. A Diision O Rentoll inifiel Limiled
Value: Atded Tors Rogistrilon tREF5a0491

s o & e i B s e AtcountNumber:. 09181249 Invéice Datd:, 22/01 /24

Q: Il“'«
'\. Eo iy i &

To pay By Ciedif Deblt card or tb séfun @ Difect BebiE please ¢

3.8 JAN 00

i -
* Past Chequps*ta Hazel House Mlﬂamlum Fark‘ Nsa& to Kifdare K ﬁ"a}f R \ ‘3 “:}0“-"’}'__‘*
“IEyouare. pay;ng bychequa please: distach and,returm this slipwiliryour payment f - -,{ jiETy
i




Agcount of Expenses inearred by:

M b g o e i

Form A8 Account of Expenses (MisceDaneons)

DIVISION _CAVANMONAGHAN _ DISTRICT __ BAIERORO  SUB-DISTRICT __ BAWiESORD _ COSTGENTRELG [8]5]7]0 |

Nitiire of Duty/Expendifire; Feglnitim Flenuy. o Jeo ST
5 - o 4 e F\. - Q =~ -

Date Expense Particulars Amount Zwi%@?%ﬁ%am %%agma whotn-cath Otder Should be made ojrj
Inéurred | (ADDRESS FF THIRD PARTY)

& Rle ot o

| S aas

18

Vo @ . .. \wnm..wu

i ,wuﬁw_.oﬁw__ By:

TOTAL -

Teertify. Eﬁ«&n above ageount is correct in.every: partioplar; that the-expenses-were necossarily ficurred and that the service, Aould:ndt have been perforined. for & Jess sum;

{hat arry. nnmm&a executed were: veridered necessary by fair wearand qeary that ali stores anmm& have been taken of charge on offigial.store accounts: sind thatfig part of’
“these; expenses hag: vmmu E.aﬁcam? cléifhed,

Sighed:

__ BlockCapsi{____ RICHARDBOLGER  _JRauk:_ SERGEANT'  Reg,Me.
w..._w.nx Cipsy( . s

Recommendedd By:

St g ) Rauls

Bloek Capsi( V. Govned O Rank__lngpefor , Reg Noi ate: Awn..,#..,APm

AGSEL V2.3 May 201
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. Rentoki
Invoice Y56 B Mgk oo

Rentokil Pest Control
Hazel House, Millennium Park, Naas, Co Kildare
Invoice & Payment Queries : Tel. 1888 300 400
i) aidd For Service Call Branch : Tel. 071 9168771 ﬁ
Cootehill Garda Station emall : Ri-remittances-le@rentokil-Initial.com
Station Road
goﬂtehi" invoice Number 40819648
avan
CN B04 invoice Date 24/08/21
Account Number D04/09114124/0001
- . Page 1 of 1
Service Period 13/05/21 Tax Rate % Tax Value Nett
Premises: 1 Job: D04/J/00380731 - T 1w
Cootehill Garda Station
Station Road
Cootehill
Cavan
CN B04
Client Ref: Po David Gilligan

I Order No: Your Refl PO - David Gilligan
| Rodent Control 3 Treatm 21 Day + Antibac

e e — ——— - —— e ——— = e - ———— T — i -

PAYMENT IS DUE ON RECEIPT OF THIS INVOICE -

i Rentokil Peat Control Is A Division Of Rentoldl Initial Limited

, Value Added Tax Registration IESE56840I
|

Account Number: 09114124 Invoice Date: 24/08/21

i Remlttance AdV|ce Invoice Number: 40819648 Amount Due: _

A Sy — T e S L e

To Credit / Debit card or to set u

) Post Cheques to : Hazel House, Milennium Park, Naas, Co Kiidare
If you are paying by cheque please detach and return this slip with your payment




Archived: Friday 14 May 2021 13:11:18

From: Baileboro.DS 18
Sent: Wednesday 12 May 2021 14:4025

To: Galiigan, Damien P

Ce: Brady, Edward FM; Atkirson, Karl ]

Subject: FW: Pest Control

Response requested: No

Importance: Normal

Sergt 1/C
Cootehill

See email hereunder from Estate Management in relation to mice infestation.

Sent on behalf of Superintendent G E nglishby

Paul Xelly

Executive Officer, An Garda Slochéna, Barrack Street, Bailieboro, Co. Cavan, ABZ NX 86,
Lel:+355 (042)9694577, Email Paul.b.Kelly@garda.ie http://www.garda je’

. An Garda Siochana

oA L do thou curmbn @h or an imshao! roimh priontds an riomhphost see. Piegse consider the er WiIroAment befcre printing this e-ma
From: EstateManagement
Sent: Wednesday 12 May 2021 12:55

To: Bailieboro.DS <Bailieboro.DS@garda.ie>
Subject: RE: Pest Control

Superintendent
Bailieboro

Please make contact with Rentokil / suitable service provider, arrange for the necessary work to be done and make the payment from the Imprest
Account. You only need the permission of Estate Management if the amount quoted incl. VAT exceeds €150, which we can supply via email if
necessary.

Kind Regards

Nicholas Cajnpbe“l Framiv Masagement As Cande S hitiva
SO Capel Streen, T LACH | D] 66o850 Nicholas Campbellg garda. & ' Esta teManagementg garda i

From: Bailieboro.DS
Sent: Wednesday 12 May 2021 12:53

To: EstateManagement <estatemanagement@garda. o>
Subject: FW: Pest Control

Superintendent
Estate Management

With reference to above sanction is sought to have Pest Control deal with a mice infestation at Cootehill Garda Starion-

Sent on behalf of Superintendent G Englishby

Paul Kelly
Executive Officer, An Garda Siochéna, Barrack Street, Bailieboro, Co. Cavan, AB2 NX 86.

1eLe33 (042)9694577, Email Paulb.Kellv@gardae hitp://wwwgarda je/




An Garda Siochana
. 19

o\ Le dO thovl. curmhagh ar an imshool roimk priontdi! on riomhphost seo Plegse conLger The environment Befcre printing this o-me

From: Galligan, Damien P

Sent: Wednesday 12 May 2021 10:49

To: Ballieboro.D5 <Bailieboro DS @garda. ie>
Subject: Pest Control

Superintendent,

Bailieboro,

I request that a pest control company are called to deal with a possible mice infestation at Cootehill Garda Station. I would request that this company attend at
first available opportunity.

Forwarded for your information and attention.

Darmien Galligan Sergeant
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Eastern Pest Control
Head Oifice: Rethfeigh House, Tara, Go, Meath.
gttt RGONITT T Badrmingpasteontrolie

Founder Mesmbes

_CUSTOMER SERVICEREPORT:
- _}}APE_ II‘ o / T I

i | Number: 4 3 431
: jm‘?& g‘/fé l/'t ;

ORADER He§

fvoigeton i differenit

B T

" '-"4‘..;‘,_'..‘%_!'..;
he TEe 55
el e hli?ﬁsc £

i

e e L i
g PuplsTodoCemal-Active g 000K S0 Mgk it | - |
U Broat T Coreal: Actve Ing 00055 (S0giBat podn)

? e
=1 Nofuithirsction t be tsken by EFC
- SERVICH, PRODURT/S, DELIVERY.

Ll Out . g , VAT sinatat
Philsismota VAT ianges) I AT

)

oAU oS VAT |
Signed for Customer:

POEN 16555 Bropean Stonders
B CRHIS Cadaof Bractic.
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Eaﬂ@m P@st C

Hesid Office: Rathfeiph Hause, Tars, Co, Meath.
H1800377 377 @ admin@pesteontralie

ntrol

CUSTOMER SERVICE REPORT:

Number: | 3393

ORDEA Na:

| invelcoto: (f htferenty

Wcﬁg@%ﬁ 7

R -

"‘"‘:‘55\2-_-‘1?'?"' F-v;?‘ %
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Robers» mm&m}m i)

T VT IH" el i _
M.M:- -.. L]

ActMsyl.wal m:h; H&d,
. Trapx‘l.fsad o

.:E;Emrcﬁivnman;ssm, .
e - = - “'

IM

[FeRcBIEMs REPORTED:

(ciaw!mabﬁ}

[sytrc !

Gl G Seeiael

memmgr“ T
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r J R T :u.!-. e \4...;- ER: T
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foas ::aum.m- | ,.—-"' ] ﬁuﬁuﬂ;bﬁacﬂnnmbetamwﬂ’c

-MQM

SuBtgial

VAT afiouwit

R {thiis ks nota VAT bivolca):

e rOTAL mdndinz VAT:

pzmms.&m pean Standandt
i C&RUCndr. of Practice

Stiznad for cﬂsmmar-
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: Head Office; Rathfeigh Motise, Tara, Co. Meath,
T EI1800 377377 Madmin@pastrontiolie
W pisteontiolje

c’d;ramhﬁsgawcégwdaﬁ

a9l detveng o i
mwﬁw ~Atia ing D.00SH Gle/Battpasin |
iyrxBrocat Teee Cersial mmm&%mﬂ

Dot Non ok 5058t )

i BLECTRIC FL¥ KILER/s SERVICE: _
EFfCe _ I

mv:cz, aaoauaws. ms;.tvmv ST

@y | e |tk

Mpowsitdd [ T T — T |
afigs Qut E . . . VAT apinit
{ﬂz!s Ernota, mmm)‘ _ ) ) STIOTALInduding Vir:
EPC Techhicians: ngnedfercmt_ BEr:

rOelen &

[HEN 15636 &mmn swmrarq-
‘BLRRU.Cotmof Pruictica




Eastern Pest Control
Head Offices Rathifelgh House, Tara, Co. Meath.
' T @800 377377 Hadmis@pestoontrolia

| 'cusmmn smwcz Hﬁmm'- ] fumber:. EE 208
HAME: DTE: '2.. “Z, /7 / Vet

URHERﬂm

;am;@:‘_ﬁfﬂ@!!#]

Ty T

¢ o

mamhrmma ;&Sumummsmd | . i
| EomBromt Teak Corest- Avtivelog D.B0S (S0t ). i

' N:!Mty Lwéti-ﬂsb. Med, fow
TrapsUeed

CELECTRICFLY KILLER/S SERVICE: . N Partial sarvic;

PABRIEMS REFORTED: e __ 1 ‘ByCuntgmer

= “_I-II“ e =T s T
SRR .';:"' : 'E:)Tg-"&. 3 ﬁ%‘%ﬁ?%@' ved]

smacﬁ, mwcus, nzuvsmf

upesn Standand
&CRRU derof?ra:hca
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et

Ny

_ Head gﬁic_a‘j: Rathfiaigh House, Tara; To. Mesth:.
4804 377 377 & admin@pasteantrol.ie.

”‘*@ﬁ " |onpEsse:
' | twotee to; i dirersrit)
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SLECTRICFEY KILLEW/s SERYICE:

FROBLEMSREPORTEDS
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: mwcs, PRbWCT!E—DELIVERY

SUR-total
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Form A.8 GARDA SIOCHANA Account of Expenses (Miscellaneous)
DIVISION: Cavan/Monaghan DISTRICT: Cavan SUB-DISTRICT: CAVAN COST CENTRE: G6800
An Garda Siochéna.
PEST MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Date of mnuﬂamm Particulars Amount Name (block capitals of person to
Incurred | Invoice No. [ whom each aaw_mwaza be'mada
. [ L
28/7/21 to 27/7/22 o €1,058.00 Magee Environmental
Pest Control Services _ Pest Management Services
Yearly Service _ Toberlion
eary . Ballyconnell
Cavan

TOTAL €1,058.00

any repairs executed were rendered necessary by fair wear and tear, that all stores purchases have been taken on charge on official store accounts and that no partof these
expenses has been previously claimed.

f j-
Signed: wﬁ?e k.uau Block Caps: { JOSEPMINE LYNG) E.O. Date: 06/08/2021.
b ﬂ“ & R .
Recommended r%ﬂﬂ Jis @“ﬁwﬂ Biock Caps: ( Cora Early ) Sergeant Date: 0608/2021
Approved By: /4 — Block'Caps: Rank: Superintendent Date: 09/06/2021

Fd

(Padraic Jones)
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Ma @@ _nvionme 1
<& Mag

PEST MANAGEMENT SERVICES
DATE: 28/07/2021
Toberlion,
Ballyconnel, PAYMENT DUE
Cavan
Phone 086-8472009

Email:meemvlronmenmlpstwntrol@gmail.mm

TO:
CAVAN GARDA STATION

FOR:
YEARLY PEST CONTROL

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

External T.R.B.S(large monitoring)
28/07/2021 | 14 x NN

Internal Sentinels(small monitoring)
40

Yearly callout/service fee

TOTAL €1058

Terms:30 Days

Please make cheque e to: En
s eynen o
All amounts are in

Thank you for your business.




Bf2172021 SURVEPREPORT FORM g Guogle Docs

REPORT FORM

Bailyconnell
Co:Cavan
mageesnvironmentalpesteonirol@gmail.com
wwwmageeanwronmenta! ie

Call; 086:8472009
..PEST PREVENTION AND CONTROL FOR YOUR BUSINESS AND HOME.

Report number:
Date:

Name of Premises:
Address of Premises;

Nature of Business:

Report, .

u&w&l‘

Advice/Recommendations

Signed on behalf of Mages Environmental

Member of Irish Pesi.Controt Association (PCA)

ht'ms_:_ﬂdms.uqmﬂe.mdamarﬂmﬂf@mmwﬁmebeGNbﬂedﬂ

x . .
RN

a1




SURVEY EEFORT FORM .doc - Google Docs

8/21/2021
@jr.MageeMsv ronmenta
REPORT FORM
Ballyconnell
Co.Cavan
mageeenvironmentalpestcontrol@gmail.com
www.mageeenvironmental.ie
Call: 086-8472009
...... PEST PREVENTION AND CONTROL FOR YOUR BUSINESS AND HOME.
Report number: Col
Date: 23)3 (2002
Name of Premises: Talee Gag/a  siafa.
Address of Premises: Foodo. . <Lt
™ a N o "~
Hi2 W56
> 3 - T i
Nature of Business: vello,! Lo test G C‘*\
Report: ; i
£ Eo v o : ¥ \ 5 e

Advice/Recommendations

Signed on behalf of Magee Environmental

Member of Irish Pest Control Association (IPCA)

mm.m;mwmnmmmmmm
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Form A.8 GARDA SiOCHANA Account of Expenses (Miscellaneous)

DIVISION: Cavan/Monaghan DISTRICT: Cavan SUB-DISTRICT: COST CENTRE: G6800

: An Garda Siochéana.
MAGEE ENVIRONMENTAL

Date of Particulars Amount Name (block capitals of person to whom
Expense Invoice No. € each Order should be made out)
Incurred

#44 Annual Pest Control Service & Proofing 880.00
20/12/2019 Works Magee Environmental,
Pest Management Services,
Toberlion,
Ballyconnell,
Co. Cavan.
TOTAL €800.00

_8&@nﬁc.om_.osgwsaagsoﬁa%gnﬁgﬁag@gﬂag?ggigg%?maﬂnﬁg
m:xaumamsn;&:aaiamaa88&3S@ﬁﬁggﬂgggggsggogggggégag

Signed: R cauhr \P\rr, 4 Block Caps: (JOSEPHINE LYNG ) Executive Officer Date: 9/3/2020
k Caps: (MICHELLE GETHINGS) Sergeant Date: 9/3/2020

m_oanvm" Rank: Superintendent Date: n‘\ u.\ 223

Recommended b

Approved By:
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& MageeEnvironmental

PEST MANAGEMENT SERVICES INVOICE # 44

DATE: 20/12/2019
Toberlion, PAYMENT DUE
Ballyconnell,

Cavan
Phone 086-8472009

Email: I @gmail.com

TO:
Ballyconnell Garda Station

FOR:
YEARLY PEST CONTROL AND PROOFING WORKS

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

20/12/2019 | Yearly pest control service relating to Rats and Mice:

12 X T.R.8.5. ¢ NG
Proofing Materials-General

Steralisation and Chemical Barriers in attics

TOTAL

Terms:30 Days
Please make cheque payable to: Magee Environmental.

All amounts are in Euros
Thank you for your business!




